September

»w o > m <

11

111

112

12

121

122

13

131

132

21

211

2.2

221

2211

2212

2213

222

2221
2222

| 815 22

7 142 28

versify

i D. Karol

2019r.

ic educational process

r-atrttif

v
09
05
10 u

November

December

21
6]32010310172418]52212

121929a91923307142.28

Legend: Q] -Academic Studies

L -Exams

The name of the module,
academic discipline,
course project (course
work)

State Component

Module «Statistical
Analysis and Operations
Research»

Mathematical and Applied
Statistics

Decision theory

Module «Mathematical
and Computer
Modeling»

Mathematical Models in
Information Technologies

Applications of Computer
Modeling

Module «Academic
Research»

Methodology of
_Mathematical Research

Research Seminar

Higher Education
Institution Component

Module «Foreign
Language»

English in Professional
Activity

Profiling «\Web
Development and
Internet Technologies»

Module «Clond
Technologies and
Internet Services
Designs»

AWS and Cloud
Technologies

Analysis and Design of
Information Systems /
Design and Development
of Highly Loaded
Services / Storage systems
/ etal.

Design and Prototyping of
User Interfaces Thin
Client Technologies / et

al.

Module «Data Analysis
and Avrtificial
Intelligence Methods»

Machine Learning

Computer Vision and
Graphics Data
Visualization/ et al.

Bx 5§
P B

2

3
3

I

123

2 1
2
3

1
2

29

04
01

1134

432

216
216

216

108

108

486

90
3%
2424

318

318

2106

432

108

216

432

414

108

108

January

5 12 19

I 18 25

[x|

BELARUSIAN STATE UNIVERSITY

CURRICULUM

KOHTpOI’IbeII‘/JI IKIEMINIAP

Speciality: 1-31 80 03 Mathematics and Computer Sciences
Profiling: Web Development and Internet Technologies

February

March April

B, 9 16 209 1628 6 1) 2
0L 02 @ )

8 15 2 29 2 19 26
81

04

22
044]1

10 17

- X X X X 00000

w & B2,
02 3
m m
Internship

[71 — Research

18

24

[77] — Master s Thesis

Q — Vacation

I1l. Curriculum
Academic hours
As follows:
8 _ 1semester,
Tg al ¥ 0 O 18 weeks
b & E”
3 2 £, 8
5 B 1 1 T =8 %
é],l = |9 S 5
252 126 108 18 39% 108 12
144 72 72 216 72 6
72 36 36 216 72 6
72 36 36
72 36 36
36 18 18
36 18 18
36 18 18 180 36 6
36 18 8 90 36 3
90 3
890 39 388 106 648 250 18
106 106 108 36 3
106 106 108 36 3
784 396 388 540 214 15
162 72 0
54 18 36
72 36 36
162 72 Q0
160 90 70 108 52 3
52 36 16 108 52 3
36 18 18

Degree: Master
Period of study: 1 year 8 months

Form of study: full-time (day)

I1. Summary (in weeks)

5 1t

June

B 2 g

31 7 4 2 28

| year

2 Semester,

18 weeks
= £ 4
c B
324 72
216 72
216 72
108
108
750 284
210 70
20 70
540 214
108 ©4
18 S
108 ™4
108 36
108 36

July

August

6 13 20 07 3 10 17
121926029 16 23
08

Semesters
3 semester,
18 weeks
8 . £,
5 8 =
g & 8%
9 414 72
6
6
216 72
108 36
108 36
3 198
3 198
21 1026 356
6
6
15 1026 356
3 324 108
3
216 72
3 324 108
3 198 72
3

24

31

Academic
Studies

36
18
54

Nyear

Credits

[EEN
N

30

30

Total

Exams

4 semester

Total in

class.

Credits

Research

G— =

33

60

Vacation
Total

12 87

Ogrp #m ©=od

DPC-1

DPC-2

UK-2,
DPC-3

UK-2,
DPC-4

UK-3
UK-1,4

UK-5



Academic hours Semesters
As follows: | year Il year

1 semester, 2 Semester, 3 semester, 4 semester

The name of the module,
18 weeks 18 weeks 18vvegl|<s

No academic discipline,
course project (course
work)

Exams
End-of-term test

Lectures
Total credits
Competence Code

Total
Total in class
Workshops

Laboratory work
Seminar classes

Total
Total in
class
Credits
Total
Total in
class
Credits
Total
Total in
class
Credits
Total
Total in
class
Credits

2.2.2.3 Data Mining/ Parallel and
Stream Data Processing
Systems / Deep Machine
Learning/ et al.

72 6 6

w
B
N
2
2
2

2.2.3  Module «Programming
Technologies»

2.2.3.1 Python Language inan
Industrial Environment / 1 108 36 18 18 108 36 3 3
etal.

2.2.3.2 Functional Programming
and Scala Technologies/ | 108 36 18 18 108 36 3 3
Julia Language/ et al.

2.2.3.3 .Nettechnologies/ et al. 2 108 36 18 18 108 3B 3 3

2.2.34 Java EE Technologies /
Internet of Things / et al.

2.24  Module «Distributed
Applications and
Cryptographic
Technologies»

2241 Number and Theoretic

Algorithms for 1 108 A4 36 18 108 4 3 3
Information Security

432 14 72 T2 206 72 6 216 72 6 12 SC-3

N

108 36 18 18 108 36 3 3

504 194 108 86 108 54 3 3% 140 12 15 SC-4

2.2.4.2 Cryptographic
Technologies

2.24.3 Architecture of
Distributed Applications /
Patterns and Algorithms
of Distributed
Applications/ et al.

2.25  Module «Business
Analysis in Web 324 124 H4 70 108 36 3 108 52 3 108 36 3 9 SC-5
Application Design»

2.25.1 Analysis and Design of
Business Processes

2.2.5.2 Internet Marketing/ et al. 2 108 52 18 34 108 52 3 3

2.25.3 Optimizationand SEO/
System Management and
Engineering / Economic
Informatics / et al.

Optional Subjects /108 /56 /30 /26 /108 /56 /3 13

31 Creative Teaching
Techniques in Higher

w

198 70 3B A 198 70 6 6

[

108 36 18 18 108 36 3 3

School / Pedagogics and /A 7108 /56 /30 126 /108 /56 13 3 UK-6
Psychology of Higher
Education/ et al.
4 Series ofDisciplinesfor
Candidate Exams and /568 /316 /96 /36 /140 /44 /358 /202 /6 /210 /114 /9 /15

Additional Trainingl
41 Philosophy and

Methodology of Science 2 /240 /104 /60 /44 /140 /60 /100 /44 /6 16 UK-7
42 Information Techrologies: 1 nog ;72 136 136 08 72 13 B UKS
4.3 Foreign Language 2 11 /220 /140 /140 /120 /70 /3 /110 /70 /3 16 UK-9
Number of Hours 3558 1142 522 496 106 18 1044 358 30 1074 356 30 1440 428 42 102
Number of Hours per Week 20 20 24
Number of Exams 13/2 4 52
Number of End-of-term tests 13/3 5/3 3 5
IV. Internship V. Research VI. Final Certification
Internship Title Semester Weeks Credits Semester Weeks Credits .
Master's Thesis
Research 4 4 6 4 8 12
VI1. Competence Matrix
Competence Module Code,
Code Competence Name Discipline Code
UC-1 To be able to apply scientific cognition (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modelling, data authenticity checking, decision-making etc.) in 132
independent research activity, to venerate and realize innovative ideas. "~
T, _ Jo be able to create and research new mathematical models in the natural sciences and information technologies, to improve and develop concepts, theories 121 122

and methods.



Competence Module Code,
Code Competence Name Discipline Code
Uc3 th))_ be able to apply the mathematical apparatus and methods of scientific cognition to the research of mathematical structures and properties of mathematical 131

objects. "~
uc4 To be able to find, formulate and solve actual and significant problems of theoretical and applied mathematics. 132
UC5 To be able to understand and analyze professional texts in English, to proficient in English for oral and written communication in the educational, scientific, 21
professional fields of activity in the field of mathematics and computer sciences. '
UC-6 To be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational institutions, to master and implement effective educational and information and communication 31
technologies, pedagogical innovations. :
UC-7 To master the methodology of scientific cognition, to be able to analyse and evaluate the content and level of philosophic and methodological issue while a1
solving the tasks related to scientific research and innovative activity. '
uc-8 To have skills of using the contemporary information technologies for solving scientific research and innovative tasks. 4.2
To use a foreign language for communication in interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various formats of international cooperation, scientific research
UC9  and innovative activity. 43
DPC-1  To be able to analyze the basic patterns of random processes, to develop probabilistic and statistical models for theoretical and applied problems. 111
DPC-2  To possess the basic methods of mathematical formalization of conflict situations in the economic and social spheres and the principles of their resolution. 112
DPC-3  To be able to effectively use mathematical models in design and development of the innovation software. 121
DPC-4 To be able to use the possibilities of modem software applications and mathematical packages to implement technology of mathematical modeling for solving 122
various applied problems. -
SC-1 To know the basic approaches to designing and implementing scalable Internet services. 221
SC-2 To be able to effectively use analysis tools and data processing algorithms. 222
SC-3 To be able to apply modem technologies for software development. 223
SC4 To be able to apply key methods of designing and protecting information systems to implement sustainable distributed and cryptographic applications. 224
SC5 To be able to analyze and evaluate the business and technical context, formulate and agree on requirements, develop and implement business strategies to 295

achieve project and program purposes.

1Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training «Philosophy and Methodology of Science», «Foreign Language», «Information Technologies: Basics» are studied according to the choice of a student

AGREED AGREED AGREED
Vice-Rector Academic Affairs Department, Dean ofthe Mechanics
for Academic Affairs and Education Innovations and tics Faculty
Olga I. Chupris Alena A. Dastanka ____ Dmitry G Medvedev

! ; TR o — 2019 0 # 2019 « » o4 2019



