## Контрольный экземпляр 36.6.1 уг.

## **CURRICULUM**

Speciality: 1-31 80 03 Mathematics and Computer Sciences Profiling: Web Development and Internet Technologies

Degree: Master

Period of study: 1 year 8 months Form of study: full-time (day)

L Schedule of the educational process

Andrei D. Karol

2019 г.

Rector

Belansian State University

II. Summary (in weeks)

September   Part   November   December   December   December   Part   December   Decem	22 29 5 12 19 26 2 9 16 2 28 06 11 18 25 01 8 15 22	03 15 22 20 03 12 10 26 10 17 2A	25 I 8 15 22 29 06 6 13 20 31 7 14 21 28 05 17 19 26	2 "	Exams	Research Master's Thesis	Vacation
			0000000000	= = = = 36	6		10 52
	: X X X	X / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ره ه ه ه ه چه وه ه	18	2 4	8 1	2 35
				54	8 4	8 1	12 87

Legend: \_\_\_ Academic Studies

X — Internship

// - Master's Thesis

: — Exams

/ -- Research

— Vacation

					A	cadem	ic hour	S							Sen	esters							
			55					llows:		+		I year		II y	ear			91	ode				
No	The name of the module, academic discipline, course project (course work)	Exams	End-of-term test	Total	Fotal in class	S	/ work	sdo	lasses		semeste 8 weeks			semester 8 weeks			semeste 8 week		4 semester			Total credits	Competence Code
			End-of	End-of	To	Total in	Lectures	Laboratory work	Workshops	Seminar classes	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class.	Credits	Total	Total in	Credits	Total	Total in class.	Credits	Tota
1	State Component		SELS"	1134	252	126	108	15 5	18	396	108	12	324	72	9	414	72	12	1549	1		33	<b>医别是</b>
1.1	Module «Statistical Analysis and Operations Research»			432	144	72	72			216	72	6	216	72	6							12	
1.1.1	Mathematical and Applied Statistics	1		216	72	36	36			216	72	6										6	DPC-1
1.1.2	Decision theory	2		216	72	36	36						216	72	6							6	DPC-2
1.2	Module «Mathematical and Computer Modeling»			216	72	36	36									216	72	6				6	
1.2.1	Mathematical Models in Information Technologies		3	108	36	18	18									108	36	3				3	UK -2, DPC-3
1.2.2	Applications of Computer Modeling	3		108	36	18	18									108	36	3				3	UK -2, DPC-4
1.3	Module «Academic Research»	117.00		486	36	18			18	180	36	6	108		3	198	10.20	6		la la		15	<b>F</b>
1.3.1	Methodology of Mathematical Research		ı	90	36	18			18	90	36	3										3	UK-3
1.3.2	Research Seminar		1,2,3	396						90		3	108		3	198		6				12	UK-1, 4
2	Higher Education Institution Component	909	193	2424	890	396	388	106		648	250	18	750	284	21	1026	356	30				69	
2.1	Module «Foreign Language»			318	106			106		108	36	3	210	70	6							9	UK -5
2.1.1	English in Professional Activity	2	1	318	106			106		108	36	3	210	70	6							9	
2.2	Profiling «Web Development and Internet Technologies»			2106	784	396	388			540	214	15	540	214	15	1026	356	30				60	
2.2.1	Module «Cloud Technologies and Internet Services Designs»			432	162	72	90						108	54	3	324	108	9				12	SC-1
2.2.1.1	AWS and Cloud Technologies	2		108	54	18	36						108	54	3							3	
2.2.1.2	Analysis and Design of Information Systems / Design and Development of Highly Loaded Services / Storage systems / et al.	3		216	72	36	36									216	72	6				6	
2.2.1.3	Design and Prototyping of User Interfaces / Thin Client Technologies / et al.			432	162	72	90						108	54	3	324	108	9				12	SC-1
2.2.2	Module «Data Analysis and Artificial Intelligence Methods»			414	160	90	70			108	52	3	108	36	3	198	72	6				12	SC-2
2.2.2.1	Machine Learning		1	108	52	36	16			108	52	3										3	
2.2.2.2	Computer Vision and Graphics / Data Visualization / et al.	2		108	36	18	18						108	36	3							3	

Marine II series				Academic hours						Semesters														
			<b>3</b>	f-term test					llows:				Iу	ear					II y	еаг/			छ	ode
No	The name of the module, academic discipline, course project (course work)	Exams	End-of-term t		f-term to	Total	Total in class	8	y work	sdo	lasses		semester 3 weeks	•		semester 8 weeks			semeste 8 weeks		4	semeste	r	Total credits
		H	End-o	To	Total i	Lectures	Laboratory work	Workshops	Seminar classes	Total	Total in class	Credits	Total	Total in class.	Credits	Total	Total in	Credits	Total	Total in class.	Credits	Tot	Compe	
.2.2.3	Data Mining / Parallel and Stream Data Processing Systems / Deep Machine Learning / et al.		3	198	72	36	36									198	72	6				6		
.2.3	Module «Programming Technologies»			432	144	72	72			216	72	6	216	72	6				4			12	SC-3	
2.2.3.1	Python Language in an Industrial Environment / et al.		1	108	36	18	18			108	36	3										3		
2.2.3.2	Functional Programming and Scala Technologies / Julia Language / et al.	1		108	36	18	18			108	36	3										3		
2.2.3.3	.Net technologies / et al.		2	108	36	18	18						108	36	3							3		
2.2.3.4	Java EE Technologies / Internet of Things / et al.	2		108	36	18	18						108	36	3							3		
2.2.4	Module «Distributed Applications and Cryptographic Technologies»			504	194	108	86			108	54	3			A.	396	140	12				15	SC-4	
2.2.4.1	Number and Theoretic Algorithms for Information Security	1		108	54	36	18			108	54	3			-							3		
2.2.4.2	Cryptographic Technologies	3		198	70	36	34								Ť	198	70	6				6		
2.2.4.3	Architecture of Distributed Applications / Patterns and Algorithms of Distributed Applications / et al.	3		198	70	36	34									198	70	6				6		
2.2.5	Module «Business Analysis in Web Application Design»			324	124	54	70			108	36	3	108	52	3	108	36	3				9	SC-5	
2.2.5.1	Analysis and Design of Business Processes	1		108	36	18	18			108	36	3										3		
2.2.5.2	Internet Marketing / et al.		2	108	52	18	34						108	52	3							3		
2.2.5.3	Optimization and SEO / System Management and Engineering / Economic Informatics / et al.		3	108	36	18	18									108	36	3				3		
3	Optional Subjects		-11/2	/108	/56	/30		/26	-	/108	/56	/3		P. St.	1	100					150	/3		
3.1	Creative Teaching Techniques in Higher School / Pedagogics and Psychology of Higher Education / et al.		/1	/108	/56	/30		/26		/108	/56	/3										/3	UK-6	
4	Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training <sup>1</sup>			/568	/316	/96	/36	/140	/44	/358	/202	/6	/210	/114	/9							/15		
4.1	Philosophy and Methodology of Science	/2		/240	/104	/60			/44	/140	/60		/100	/44	/6							/6	UK-7	
4.2	Information Technologies: Basics		/1	/108	/72	/36	/36			/108	/72	/3										/3	UK-8	
1.3	Foreign Language	/2	/1	/220	/140			/140		/110	/70	/3	/110	/70	/3							/6	UK-9	
	r of Hours		77-3	3558	1142	522	496	106	18	1044		30	1074	356	30	1440		42				102	-	
	of Hours per Week										20			20	i		24					- 6.3.		
	r of Exams			13/2							4			5/2	- [		4							
Number	r of End-of-term tests			13/3							5/3			3			5							

	IV. Inter	nship			V. Research		VI. Final Certification
Internship Title	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Semester	Weeks	Credits	Master's Thesis
Research	4	4	6	4	8	12	

## VII. Competence Matrix

Competence Code	Competence Name	Module Code, Discipline Code
UC-1	To be able to apply scientific cognition (analysis, comparison, systematization, abstraction, modelling, data authenticity checking, decision-making etc.) in independent research activity, to generate and realize innovative ideas.	1.3.2
UC-2	To be able to create and research new mathematical models in the natural sciences and information technologies, to improve and develop concepts, theories and methods.	1.2.1, 1.2.2

Competence Code	Competence Name	Module Code, Discipline Code
1743	To be able to apply the mathematical apparatus and methods of scientific cognition to the research of mathematical structures and properties of mathematical objects.	1.3.1
UC-4	To be able to find, formulate and solve actual and significant problems of theoretical and applied mathematics.	1.3.2
UC-5	To be able to understand and analyze professional texts in English, to proficient in English for oral and written communication in the educational, scientific, professional fields of activity in the field of mathematics and computer sciences.	2.1
UC-6	To be able to carry out pedagogical activities in educational institutions, to master and implement effective educational and information and communication technologies, pedagogical innovations.	3.1
UC-7	To master the methodology of scientific cognition, to be able to analyse and evaluate the content and level of philosophic and methodological issue while solving the tasks related to scientific research and innovative activity.	4.1
UC-8	To have skills of using the contemporary information technologies for solving scientific research and innovative tasks.	4.2
	To use a foreign language for communication in interdisciplinary and scientific environment, in various formats of international cooperation, scientific research and innovative activity.	4.3
DPC-I	To be able to analyze the basic patterns of random processes, to develop probabilistic and statistical models for theoretical and applied problems.	1.1.1
	To possess the basic methods of mathematical formalization of conflict situations in the economic and social spheres and the principles of their resolution.	1.1.2
DPC-3	To be able to effectively use mathematical models in design and development of the innovation software.	1.2.1
DPC-4	To be able to use the possibilities of modern software applications and mathematical packages to implement technology of mathematical modeling for solving various applied problems.	1.2.2
SC-1	To know the basic approaches to designing and implementing scalable Internet services.	2.2.1
SC-2	To be able to effectively use analysis tools and data processing algorithms.	2.2.2
SC-3	To be able to apply modern technologies for software development.	2.2.3
SC-4	To be able to apply key methods of designing and protecting information systems to implement sustainable distributed and cryptographic applications.	2.2.4
N - 7	To be able to analyze and evaluate the business and technical context, formulate and agree on requirements, develop and implement business strategies to achieve project and program purposes.	2.2.5

<sup>1</sup> Series of Disciplines for Candidate Exams and Additional Training «Philosophy and Methodology of Science», «Foreign Language», «Information Technologies: Basics» are studied according to the choice of a student.

**AGREED** 

Vice-Rector

for Academic Affairs and Education Innovations

Olga I. Chupris

**AGREED** Academic Affairs Department,

**AGREED** 

Dean of the Mechanics and Mathematics Faculty
Dmitry

\_ Dmitry G. Medvedev

2019